into a Retirement Health Savings Account (RHS).  An Employee who retires who is (a) 

employed with fifteen (15) continuous years or more of service with the Village of 

Carpentersville Public Works Department, and (b) who is at least fifty (50) years of age, 

the Village will pay fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000.00), in a lump sum payout placed 

into a Retirement Health Savings Account. 

In addition, upon retirement, resignation, or death after fifteen (15) years of service 

and leaving in good standing, the Village will pay an Employee or his estate twenty-five